MINUTES

of the

Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in special session on April 26, 2018, at 8:30 a.m. in the Conference Room at the Board of Education.

Mrs. Julie Glavin, President, presiding

ROLL CALL:

Present: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION

Mrs. Thomas moved that the Board of Education of the Solon School District recess into executive session for the purpose of considering investigation of charges or complaints against a public employee, official, licensee, or regulated individual, as provided in Section 121.22 of the Revised Code.

Mr. Patton seconded the motion.

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mrs. Morrow, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

NAYS: NONE

Mrs. Morrow left the executive session at 10:15 a.m.

ADJOURNMENT

Mrs. Thomas moved the adoption of the following motion.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to adjourn the meeting.

Mr. Heckman seconded the motion.

ROLL CA	LL:		
AYES:	Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas		
NAYS:	NONE		
		President	
		Treasurer	